XERFHE ERfERR

I. X¢%FH (The target subject)

PR H %4 3

The number of the target subjects 754 ﬂ’ ﬁ

PR E=E B i

The number of the target teachers 310 }\ (u EtlEmle 28 }\ iﬁt tijje 182 }\)
N ER 37,215A

Total number of registered students

I. EfIRA (Operational situation)

SRR H B IR A H £

Number of evaluated classes/ Number of Non-evaluated classes

7 4 3$+E/1 1#H

classes

FEH g% FH IEFE =

Evaluated classes Percentage/ Non-evaluated classes Percentage

98.54% . 1 .46%

N EIe=P 303A(ﬁE126A FEEE1 77N
Number of evaluated teachers full time part time

FEFE A H T 7N (A 2 N FEEY) 5N)
Number of Non-evaluated teachers full time part time

FH FE N 97.74% (ﬁ 13?98 44%. FEF 97, 25%)
Evaluated teachers Percentage time part time
HRIEFE MR 2%%(*&15%@3ﬁﬁb2%%>
Non-evaluated teachers Percentage full time part time

M. EZE#HEEZZE (Number of Respondents and Percentage of Respondents)

Al 5%

Number of Respondents

18,244AN

FEhRl BB E R FEFE MR H B IEE K
Number of registered students in evaluated classes
Number of registered students in Non-evaluated classes

36,481 N734AN

FEhik HBBEALUN T B IESR RIRIEE N B AR

% of respondents in evaluated classes
% of respondents among total number of students taking the class

50.00%.749. 02%
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Sy —1
7 v"ﬁ“ E'l' Responses (Total)

#1

BIEDIEH (BHER)
1. WBEE»S 38.47% 8863
2. BURBOAB 720 R R ANDOEDLEL) 31.66% 7293
3. BRI 6.96% 1604
4. FFRIEIDE- S 7205 11.06% 2548
5. ZoMl RALAIDRI >, R I OHRA45) 11.85% 2731
B OB AR RN o 2 HebAu

[BER IOV T TR TR

Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not t#ﬁggn;to

@O HM (FFEE - BAT) 2 - HEEEEHM - Moodle % e-learning
b - 7L XV EHMEE) Z@E)T LA ?

4.29| 9831| 5314| 2083| 584| 430

@ ZEHLFIIZET ORI R R (Ex ARt kBT A S~ ot
&) WCETCS L FE Lz ?

4.36| 10626 | 4826| 1905| 508| 377

TS ZOBRI|EBSR|ELSEEEBL N £
FHIfE %g\ét; WABLIEL ZBDEV
i I 2
[BEAEICOVT 585 F1E
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so

@ BHEEBREE(CINA)OBBENRICH > THESNE L2 ? | 4.46( 10879 | 5302| 1714| 196| 152

@ ZOHEAOB, BLAEED F LA ? 4.12| 8469 5552| 2769 758 695
TS ZOBI|EBOR|ELSELEBL £
Tl 208 %g\zt; VAR tu_\zti }E\h;,)cu\
[HEICDWT] 285 L&D
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so

® BEONBEZHMTEL L) LT RREDHBEINTHE LA ? 4.24] 9500| 5298| 2295| 676| 474

©® BEHUEZOEAL) ETIHIAFOLRERIIEREONE Lz ? 4.43| 11337 | 4517| 1640| 420| 329
SBELLNIELEEDEL D A 3
[FEEREHICOVT] RS €287
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so
@ dul-HEOBRENOHIERIIEE» > 72T ? 4.34] 10576 | 4624| 2012| 713| 318

LELGEOTH - EHRREROE DR E | bk /- OIHRE I K
3.86| 6129| 5939| 4250| 1324| 601

) CL7z720?

SES(EbLh|ELBELEL 5B 73

o FHfE) 2085 af’\%; uibz;ffu_\%u Ef;f?w
Gr==ai)| 383 < &M

Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so
© BEICHBILT, TOREIMETEL25DOTLR? 4.26| 9664 | 5411| 1989| 662| 511
REIZE Number of students who replied 18244

IOOFEHME ) B IE5. LB VZIEEI B [RATELL V2RV [Eh bR zIEZ ) Bbhv]22[Z) Bbhv 21 LGHELZMETT,
The average score is calculated by numerical evaluation as follows: 5 points for i think so’, 4 points for "May be so', 3 points for 'Not sure’, 2 points for "May be not’,and 1 points for 'T don’t think so’.
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The University students Responses(Total)

#2
BIEDIEH (BHER)
1. WBEE»S 35.93% 6959
2. BURBOAB 720 R R ANDOEDLEL) 32.46% 6287
3. BRI 7.95% 1540
4. FFRIEIDE- S 7205 10.89% 2110
5. ZoMl RALAIDRI >, R I OHRA45) 12.76% 2472
37 4~ . B ) = 5 75\ = 3 5 j) )
B OB AR RN o 2 HebAu
[BEPHEHICOVT) A 2849
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not t#ﬁggn;to

@O HM (FFEE - BAT) 2 - HEEEEHM - Moodle % e-learning
b - 7L XV EHMEE) Z@E)T LA ?

4.25| 7870| 4606| 1857| 518| 388

@ ZEHLFIIZET ORI R R (Ex ARt kBT A S~ ot
&) WCETCS L FE Lz ?

4.32| 8569| 4165| 1701 459 345

TS ZOBRI|EBSR|ELSEEEBL N £
FoIfE ELAFIVZEVIEV Z HBDEL
i I 2
[BEAEICOVT 555 F1E
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so

@ WEIESZFHGC INRA)OBEENFICH>TERSINE L2 ? | 4.43| 8768 4630| 1532| 175| 134

@ ZOHHEAOH, BLAEED ELIzh? 4.06| 6666| 4802| 2448 693 630
TS ZOBI|EBOR|ELSELEBL £
FoIfE| T8 tg\zt; VAR tu_\zti }E\h;,)cu\
[BEIZD>WT] €385 %'t)“.,\b
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so

® BEONBEZHMTEL L) RTRREDHFREINTHELLN? 4.19| 7558| 4583| 2038| 618| 442

©® BEHUEZOEAL) ETIHIAFOLRERIIEREONE Lz ? 4.39| 9106| 3975| 1471| 376| 311
SBELLNIELEEDEL D A 3
[FEBSEHICOWT] €385 %gﬁu\*’
Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so
@ dul-HEOBRENOHIERIIEE» > 72T ? 4.31| 8583| 3983| 1754| 646| 273

BELGEOTH - EHRREROE DR E | bkl OIUHRE I K
3.79| 4658| 5005| 3786| 1233| 557

) CL7z20?

SES(EbLh|ELBELEL 5B 73

o FoIfE| T8 té\%t; L\ibt:f\’e:uggti E\g%u
(%54 5F() TR0 < &M

Average || think so|May be so|Not sure|May be not| | don't
think so
© BEICHBILT, TOREIMETEL25DOTLR? 4.22| 7652| 4742| 1771 599| 469
REIZE Number of students who replied 15240
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FERAKZAEHER

The Junior College students Responses(Total)

#£3
BIEDER (FEHERM)
1. B, S 52.08% 1904
2. BURBY LSBT0 (LR KANDOEDLEL) 27.35% 1000
3. BRI DI20 1.67% 61
4. FFRIEIDE- S 7205 11.90% 435
5. ZOM (HALASHDL9 o, IR S| 0HRA55) 7.00% 256
[P HEICOV T TR 287
Average || think so|May be so y be not| | don't
think so
O #HM (FHEE-BATY 2 - BEEES - Moodle % e-learning
R ) . 4.49| 1953 708 66 39
b - 7L XV EHMEE) Z@E)T LA ?
@ ML E I O BRI BREHER (Ex RAGE 0 R BRAT 2 55~ xt
. 4.55| 2050 659 48 31
) WEENCHIS L E L ?
[EEARICONT] 85 %z;ﬁ*’
Average || think so|May be so y be not| | don't
think so
@ PFEITHEBEE(CINA)OBF ENFITH > TEMASNE L2 ? | 4.61| 2101| 672 21 16
@ ZoHEEA~OHE, EOPEmEDE L0 ? 4.39| 1796 748 65 63
[#BEIZDW\WT Z585 %%f\‘b
Average || think so|May be so y be not| | don't
think so
& BEONBRZIMTEL L) BTRRPEDHFHFEINTVWE Lz ? 4.49| 1935 714 56 31
©® WHEHEBAEDEZ I ETIRRLREMIE L ONT Lz ? 4.64| 2224| 539 43 17
[(ZERPBEHICOWVWT] 2585 285
Average || think so|May be so y be not| | don't
think so
@ HH7HGOBRENOMFERIII R 572 TTH? 4.49| 1987| 638 67 44
VERYEOTE EERPEERORETLE B/ ORHITEEILE
4.23| 1463 933 91 43
M CTL7223?
N TR e R RN
(64 5P RS It
Average || think so|May be so y be not| | don't
think so
© BEICHBILT, TOREIMETEL25DOTLR? 4.52| 2005 668 63 40
HREIZE Number of students who replied 2992
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